other variables held constant. The impact mainly arises from changes in the fair value of cash and cash equivalents

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to the
various market risks. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical correlation of the Funds’
investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be

SPDR Core Equity ETFs
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2019
(continued)

-27-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes
in the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest. As a result, historic variations in
risk variables are not a definitive indicator of future variations in the risk variables.

SPDR S&P/ASX 200 Listed Property Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25% +25% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (156,092,885) 156,092,885 (515,502) 515,502
30 June 2018 (126,744,195) 126,744,195 (622,000) 622,000

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 23% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR S&P/ASX 50 Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (103,385,255) 103,385,255 (74,031) 74,031
30 June 2018 (92,450,974) 92,450,974 (59,428) 59,428

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR S&P/ASX 200 Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (703,854,203) 703,854,203 (788,975) 788,975
30 June 2018 (681,645,876) 681,645,876 (702,923) 702,923

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

In determining the impact of an increase/decrease in net assets attributable to unitholders arising from market risk, the
Responsible Entity has considered prior period and expected future movements of the portfolio based on market
information in order to determine a reasonably possible shift in assumptions.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and derivative financial instruments. Other credit risk arises
from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and other financial institutions and amounts due from brokers. None of